

Republic of the Philippines Provincial Government of Bulacan City of Malolos

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

SUPPLEMENTAL BID BULLETIN NO. 19-07

MODIFICATION AND CLARIFICATION ON THE POSTING FOR PROJECT TO BE BID ON **APRIL 3, 2019**

NOTICE TO ALL

FROM	TO
Project Number: GOODS-040319-047	Project Number: GOODS-040319-047
Project Title: Meals for Intensive Training of Team Bulacan Athletes to Palarong Pambansa for 20days	Project Title: Meals for Intensive Training of Team Bulacan Athletes to Palarong Pambansa for 15days
Approved Budget for the Contract: Php 1,572,000.00	Approved Budget for the Contract: Php 1,572,000.00
Source of Fund: SEF	Source of Fund: SEF
Contract Duration: 7 Calendar Days	Contract Duration: 7 Calendar Days
Deadline of Submission of Bids: April 3, 2019, 1:30pm, VIP Lounge (2nd Floor), Hiyas ng Bulacan Convention Center, City of Malolos, Bulacan	Deadline of Submission of Bids: April 3, 2019, 9:30am, VIP Lounge (2nd Floor), Hiyas ng Bulacan Convention Center, City of Malolos, Bulacan
Opening of Bids: April 3, 2019, 2:00pm, VIP Lounge (2nd Floor), Hiyas ng Bulacan Convention Center, City of Malolos, Bulacan	Opening of Bids: April 3, 2019, 10:00am, VIP Lounge (2nd Floor), Hiyas ng Bulacan Convention Center, City of Malolos, Bulacan



Republic of the Philippines Provincial Government of Bulacan City of Malolos

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

For further inquiries, you may coordinate with the Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat at Tel. No. 044-791-8129.

Please be guided accordingly.

EUGENIO C. PAYONGAYONG Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee